UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— X
In the matter of:
Administrative Order No. 803
Reassignment of Pending Cases Before
the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord
_________________________________________________________ X

WHEREAS, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 7 cases and related
adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord, and after due

deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon,; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are
hereby reassigned to the Honorable Elizabeth S. Stong effective March 1, 2026, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to

effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York
March 1, 2026

Honorable Alan S. Trust
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge




17-42980
17-42981
18-42723
18-44333
19-43875
19-47025
20-41693
20-43545
20-44192
21-40991
21-41053
21-42081
21-42091
21-42842
22-40013
22-40883
22-41041
22-41130
22-41385
22-42103
22-42730
22-42805
22-43223
23-40060
23-40713
23-40910
23-41264
23-42153
23-42552
23-42603
23-42634
23-42803
23-42961
23-43194
23-43211
23-43280
23-43903

Judge Nancy H. Lord Chapter 7 Cases Reassigned to Judge Elizabeth S. Stong

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

N N N NN NN N NN NN NN N N N YN N NN YN N N Y N N N YN N N NN NN N

23-44134
23-44424
23-44501
23-44502
24-40283
24-40422
24-41144
24-41173
24-41264
24-41290
24-41474
24-41694
24-42065
24-42275
24-42482
24-42765
24-42821
24-43194
24-43314
24-43590
24-43672
24-44182
24-44344
24-44420
24-44452
24-44504
24-44923
24-45034
24-45260
25-40270
25-40295
25-40334
25-40353
25-40434
25-40461
25-40582
25-40973

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

7

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

25-41181
25-41311
25-41543
25-41574
25-41663
25-41782
25-41834
25-42073
25-42290
25-42514
25-42620
25-42731
25-42735
25-42842
25-42961
25-43043
25-43053
25-43074
25-43125
25-43301
25-43504
25-43520
25-43861
25-43880
25-43993
25-44134
25-44462
25-44694
25-44765
25-44774
25-44793
25-44880
25-44924
25-44930
25-44945
25-44974
25-44990

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

7

N O NNN NN NN NN NN YN NN N YN NN NN NN YN NN YN NN N Y NN NN NN

25-45002
25-45040
25-45092
25-45103
25-45161
25-45234
25-45245
25-45272
25-45273
25-45490
25-45605
25-45822
25-45842
26-40094
26-40534
26-40581
26-40620
26-40623
26-40631
26-40751
26-40821
26-40832

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

N N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN YN



