

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

-----X
In the matter of:

Administrative Order No. 803

Reassignment of Pending Cases Before
the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord

-----X

WHEREAS, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 7 cases and related adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord, and after due deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are hereby reassigned to the Honorable Elizabeth S. Stong effective March 1, 2026, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York
March 1, 2026



Honorable Alan S. Trust
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Judge Nancy H. Lord Chapter 7 Cases Reassigned to Judge Elizabeth S. Stong

17-42980	bk	7	23-44134	bk	7	25-41181	bk	7	25-45002	bk	7
17-42981	bk	7	23-44424	bk	7	25-41311	bk	7	25-45040	bk	7
18-42723	bk	7	23-44501	bk	7	25-41543	bk	7	25-45092	bk	7
18-44333	bk	7	23-44502	bk	7	25-41574	bk	7	25-45103	bk	7
19-43875	bk	7	24-40283	bk	7	25-41663	bk	7	25-45161	bk	7
19-47025	bk	7	24-40422	bk	7	25-41782	bk	7	25-45234	bk	7
20-41693	bk	7	24-41144	bk	7	25-41834	bk	7	25-45245	bk	7
20-43545	bk	7	24-41173	bk	7	25-42073	bk	7	25-45272	bk	7
20-44192	bk	7	24-41264	bk	7	25-42290	bk	7	25-45273	bk	7
21-40991	bk	7	24-41290	bk	7	25-42514	bk	7	25-45490	bk	7
21-41053	bk	7	24-41474	bk	7	25-42620	bk	7	25-45605	bk	7
21-42081	bk	7	24-41694	bk	7	25-42731	bk	7	25-45822	bk	7
21-42091	bk	7	24-42065	bk	7	25-42735	bk	7	25-45842	bk	7
21-42842	bk	7	24-42275	bk	7	25-42842	bk	7	26-40094	bk	7
22-40013	bk	7	24-42482	bk	7	25-42961	bk	7	26-40534	bk	7
22-40883	bk	7	24-42765	bk	7	25-43043	bk	7	26-40581	bk	7
22-41041	bk	7	24-42821	bk	7	25-43053	bk	7	26-40620	bk	7
22-41130	bk	7	24-43194	bk	7	25-43074	bk	7	26-40623	bk	7
22-41385	bk	7	24-43314	bk	7	25-43125	bk	7	26-40631	bk	7
22-42103	bk	7	24-43590	bk	7	25-43301	bk	7	26-40751	bk	7
22-42730	bk	7	24-43672	bk	7	25-43504	bk	7	26-40821	bk	7
22-42805	bk	7	24-44182	bk	7	25-43520	bk	7	26-40832	bk	7
22-43223	bk	7	24-44344	bk	7	25-43861	bk	7			
23-40060	bk	7	24-44420	bk	7	25-43880	bk	7			
23-40713	bk	7	24-44452	bk	7	25-43993	bk	7			
23-40910	bk	7	24-44504	bk	7	25-44134	bk	7			
23-41264	bk	7	24-44923	bk	7	25-44462	bk	7			
23-42153	bk	7	24-45034	bk	7	25-44694	bk	7			
23-42552	bk	7	24-45260	bk	7	25-44765	bk	7			
23-42603	bk	7	25-40270	bk	7	25-44774	bk	7			
23-42634	bk	7	25-40295	bk	7	25-44793	bk	7			
23-42803	bk	7	25-40334	bk	7	25-44880	bk	7			
23-42961	bk	7	25-40353	bk	7	25-44924	bk	7			
23-43194	bk	7	25-40434	bk	7	25-44930	bk	7			
23-43211	bk	7	25-40461	bk	7	25-44945	bk	7			
23-43280	bk	7	25-40582	bk	7	25-44974	bk	7			
23-43903	bk	7	25-40973	bk	7	25-44990	bk	7			